Circuit Court of DuPage County for entry of an Agreed Final 

EXHIBIT "B" 

-·---~··----- -~ - ... --.-~-------------~---

Judgment Order on Settlement consistent wi th this Stipulation and 

Settlement Agreement and hereby stipulate that the sum of Two 

Hundred Eighty Five Thousand Dollars ($285,000.00) represents total 

and final just compensation for fee simple title in and to the 

Subject Property and for damage, if any, to the remaining property 

owned or controlled by Defendant. 

2. Plaintiff shall pay on or before March 29, 1996, as long

[...]

Prior to the withdrawal of said funds, notice 

of the proposed withdrawal shall be given to the Plaintiff and to 

the attorney for the DuPage County Tax Collector. The Plaint iff 

shall deposit the remainder of the just compensation funds in the 

amount of Two Hundred Sixty Five Thousand Dollars ($265,000 . 00) on 

or before May 1, 1996 . . The Defendant may withdraw the balance of 

the just compensation funds on or after May 2, 1996. 

4. Defendant shall maintain liability/hazard insurance on 

the Subject Property until possession is given to Plaintiff and